

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR City of Naga



EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 2018 - 001

DIRECTING THE NAGA CITY BANTAY FAMILIA TO MANAGE AND OVERSEE THE OPERATION OF THE NAGA CITY WOMEN'S HOME:-

WHEREAS, the Naga City Bantay Familia (NCBF) is a complementary program of the City Social Welfare and Development Office (CSWDO) thru Executive Order 2002-01, the main objective of which is to prevent and minimize the incidences of domestic violence and sexual abuses within the city;

WHEREAS, as one of the active advocates to end Violence Against Women and their Children (VAWC), the City of Naga thru the NCBF was recognized by the Philippine Commission on Women (PCW) as one of the Gender and Development (GAD) Local Learning Hubs in the Philippines;

WHEREAS, as offshoot of the vigorous campaign to end VAWC the City of Naga thru NCBF opened last January 15, 2016 a half-way house for the abused, abandoned and maltreated women and girls;

WHEREAS, the half-way home is also known as the Naga City Women's Home (NCWH) or simply called the "shelter," providing various relevant services and interventions that help in the recovery of its clients, thus providing a holistic approach to end and minimize VAWC in the city;

NOW THEREFORE, I, JOHN G. BONGAT, Mayor of the City of Naga, by virtue of the powers vested in me by Law, do hereby direct the Naga City Bantay Familia to manage and oversee the operations of the Naga City Women's Home and its operational expenses shall be charged against the annual budget of CSWDO.

Issued this 8th day of January, 2018 in the City of Naga Philippines.

OHN G. BONGAT City Mayor

Attested by:

FLORENCIO T. MONGOSO, JR., CSEE Department Head II and Acting City Administrator

CITY HALL, J. MIRANDA AVENUE, CONCEPCION PEQUEÑA, CITY OF NAGA 4400